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Table 1.  Immigration Relative to Population

Total #
Immigrants

Immigrants
per 1,000
resident

population

Immigration’s
share of

population
growth

1821-1830 143,439 1.2 4.4

1831-1840 599,125 3.9 14.2

1841-1850 1,713,251 8.0 27.9

1851-1860 2,598,214 9.7 31.5

1861-1870 2,314,824 6.3 27.6

1871-1880 2,812,191 6.3 27.2

1881-1890 5,246,613 9.3 41.0

1891-1900 3,687,564 5.3 28.3

1901-1910 8,795,386 10.3 53.9

1911-1920 5,735,811 5.8 40.8

1921-1930 4,107,209 3.6 24.6

1931-1940 528,431 0.4 5.9

1941-1950 1,035,039 0.7 5.1

1951-1960 2,515,479 1.5 8.9

1961-1970 3,321,351 1.7 13.6

1971-1980 4,389,000 2.0 19.4

1981-1990 7,339,000 3.0 32.8

1991-2000 9,086,612 3.4 28.3

2001-2010 10,501,053 3.5 38.6

Sources: 1820-2010, Department of Homeland Security.Yearbook of
Immigration Statistics:2010, https://explore.data.gov/d/d88n-9fh4
(accessed 4/25/2013) and Economic Report of the President 2013, Table B-
34.

Table 2.  Distribution of Immigrants
by Place of Birth

1960s 1970s 1980s 1990s

Europe 34 18 10 15

Asia 13 35 37 31

Canada 12 4 2 2

Mexico 14 14 23 25

Caribbean &
Central America 17 20 18 17

South America 8 7 6 6

Africa 1 2 2 4

Source:  https://explore.data.gov/d/vb2p-4au7 (accessed 4/25/13)

Table 2, continued.  Distribution of Immigrants
by Place of Birth

2000s

Europe 14

Asia 33

Canada 2

Mexico 16

Caribbean &
Central America 16

South America 8

Africa 7

Source:  https://explore.data.gov/d/vb2p-4au7 (accessed 4/25/13)
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Table 3
  Education, Earnings: by Country of Origin, 1994-96

Education (average years
completed): Weekly Wage

Men Women Men Women

 Native-born 13.0 12.9 $621 $405

 Europe, U.K. Immigrant:
2d generation:

13.4
13.8

13.0
13.3

759
773

455
498

 Mexico,
Central/S.A.

Immigrant:
2d generation:

9.4
11.7

9.6
11.6

366
434

278
316

 Asia Immigrant:
2d generation:

13.9
13.5

13.1
13.5

646
594

465
473

 Carribean,
Africa

Immigrant:
2d generation:

12.8
13.2

12.2
13.2

587
621

399
428

Source: David Card, John DiNardo, and Eugena Estes, “The More Things Change: Immigrants and the Children of Immigrants
in the 1940s, the 1970s, and the 1990s."  In Issues in the Economics of Immigration. George Borjas, Ed.  Pp. 227-269. 
Chicago: University of Chicago Press, 2000. Table 6.4.
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Feliciano, Table 1.
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Feliciano, Table 2.


